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ME;. INSANE; HOS.-F. W. COLBY-H. P. :lI'KE;NNEY-J.R.;\I'DONAI,D. 

Chapter 129. 

'Resolve in favor 'of the Maine In~ane Hospital. 

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the SU111 

of one hundred ninety-two thousand three hundred dollars for 
the year nineteen hundred and twelve, for the useof the .Maine 
insane hospital. 

For the full support of all state charges for the year nine.­
teen hundred and twelve. 

Said St1111 to be expended under the direction of the trustees 
of insane hospitals. 

Approvel,l March 29, 1911. 

Chapter 130. 

Resolve in favor of Frank \'1'. Colby. 

Resolved, that there lJe paid out of the state treasury to Frank 
'Y\!. Colby of Augusta, the Stlll1 of sixty-eight dollars and ten 
cents for disbursements made by him in defense of a suit 
brought against him for acts committed in the line of his duty, 
as an agent appointed by the governor to enforce the provisions 
of the revised statutes relative to. cruelty. 

Approved March 39, 1911. 

Chapter :un. 
Resolve in favor of H. P. iVlcKenney. 

Resolved, that there be and 'is appropriated the sum of six 
hundred and twenty-three dollars and seventy-eight cents to be 
paid to H. P. McKenney of Jackman, Maine, for board of men 
fighting fire ill the fall of nineteen hundred and eight. 

Approvell Marcil 2~, 1911. 

Cbaptm' 132. 

RCHolve in favor of John R. lVIcDollaltl. 

Resolved, that the state of Maine reimburse John R. Mc­
Donald, steamboat inspector, to the amount of ninety-six dol­
lars, the same being for team in the year nineteen hundred and 
seven, inctlrretl by him in the performance of his duty as state 
inspector of steam vessels during the above named year. 

Approve<1 MarcIl 2~1, IDll. 
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Maine In­
sane Hospi­
tal, In favor 
of. 

Frank W. 
Colby, In fa­
vor of. 

H. P. Mc­
Kenney, In 
favor of. 

John R. Mc­
Donald, In 
favor of. 


